

Dharam Chand vs. Bhagat Ram & Ors.

CMP(M) No. 1817 of 2024 in RSA No. 315 OF 2019..

05.09.2025 Present: Mr. N.K. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner/appellant.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Report of Local Commissioner is on record.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to go through the report and to file objections, if so required.

List on 8th October, 2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

5th September, 2025.
(Jai)