

Dharam Chand Vs. Bhagat Ram and others

CMP(M) No. 1817 of 2024 in RSA No. 315 of 2019

8.10.2025

**Present:**

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner/appellant.

Mr. Anil Kapur, Advocate, vice Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents

The objections to the report of Local Commissioner have not been filed. Be filed within two weeks as last opportunity, failing which, right to file objections shall stand closed without reference to the Court.

The parties are free to take certified copies of the report of Local Commissioner from the Registry.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**8<sup>th</sup> October, 2025**  
(Chander)