

Dharam Chand Vs. Bhagat Ram and Ors.

CMP(M) No.1817 of 2024 in
RSA No.315 of 2019

02.12.2025 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the applicant/appellant.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that no copy of the Local Commissioner's report had been supplied to him. Therefore, he had applied for a certified copy of the same, which was made available to him on 01.12.2025. In view thereof, time for filing objections is extended by another two weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

02nd December, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)