

**Dharam Chand VS. Bhagat Ram and Ors.**

**CMP(M) No.1817 of 2024 in**  
**RSA No.315 of 2019**

23.12.2025 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the applicant/appellant.

Mr. Anil Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel for the respondents submits that objections to the report of the Local Commissioner stand filed. However, the same is not on record. Objections, if any, be removed and the same be traced and placed on record well before the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, response to the objections, if any, be also filed.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

23<sup>rd</sup> December, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)