

Dharam Chand Vs Bhagat Ram and Ors.

**CMP(M) No. 1817 of 2024
in RSA No. 315 of 2019**

25.03.2026

Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the
applicant/appellant.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Objections to the report of the Local
Commissioner are, although, stated to have been filed,
however, the same are not on record. Registry is
directed to trace and place the same on record, if in
order.

List after four weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

25th March, 2026
(Pranod Kumar)